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EFFECTIVE July 1, 2023
Residential:
Basic customer charge S 14.28
Energy Charge:
June-September (per kilowatt hour) S 0.1080
October-May (per kilowatt hour) S 0.0935
Small Commercial:
Basic customer charge S 18.10
3-phase basic customer charge S 26.78
Demand charge
First 30 kW of billing demand per month No Charge
All over 30 kW of billing demand per month S 5.10
Energy Charge
June-September (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.1203
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.0807
October-May (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.1203
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.0807
Medium Commercial:
Basic customer charge S 61.71
Demand Charge for all billing demand per month S 6.12
Energy Charge
June-September (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.091
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.065
October-May (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.091
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.065



Medium Industrial:
Basic customer charge
Demand charge
Monthly billing demand
Summer (June-Sept.) per kW
Winter (Oct.-May) per kW
Maximum demand (all months) per kW

Energy charge
Summer (June-Sept.)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh
Winter (Oct.-May)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh

REPS Rider
Residential

Commercial
Industrial

RECR-1 Rider

On-peak energy
Variable

Off-peak energy
Variable

Miscellaneous Fees

Returned Check Fee

Late Payment Charge

Reconnect Fee: prior to 5pm workdays
After Hours Reconnect Fee: after 5pm
Meter Tamper Fee

Electric Connection/Move In

New Electric Service

New Underground Service

$ 381.48
$ 19.07
S 3.80
$ 2.67
S 0.0667
$ 0.0488
S 0.0600
$ 0.0488
S 0.84
$ 4.58
$ 47.20
$ 0.04041
$ 0.01366
S 35.00
Greater of 2% or $7.50
$ 30.00
$ 120.00
$ 200.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 150.00



