

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES EFFECTIVE July 1, 2023

Residential:					
Basic customer charge	\$	14.28			
Energy Charge: June-September (per kilowatt hour)	\$	0.1080			
October-May (per kilowatt hour)	\$	0.0935			
Small Commercial:					
Basic customer charge	\$	18.10			
3-phase basic customer charge	\$	26.78			
Demand charge					
First 30 kW of billing demand per month		No Charge			
All over 30 kW of billing demand per month	\$	5.10			
Energy Charge					
June-September (per kilowatt hour)					
First 3,000 kWh	\$	0.1203			
Over 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.0807			
October-May (per kilowatt hour)					
First 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.1203			
Over 3,000 kWh	\$	0.0807			
Medium Commercial:					
Basic customer charge	\$ \$	61.71			
Demand Charge for all billing demand per month	\$	6.12			
Energy Charge					
June-September (per kilowatt hour)					
First 3,000 kWh	Ś	0.091			
Over 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.065			
October-May (per kilowatt hour)					
First 3,000 kWh	\$	0.091			
Over 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.065			

Medium Ind	ustrial:					
E	Basic customer charge		\$	381.48		
	Demand charge					
Monthly billing demand						
	Summer (June-Se	pt.) per kW	\$ \$ \$	19.07		
	Winter (OctMay) per kW			3.80		
	Maximum demar	nd (all months) per kW	\$	2.67		
E	nergy charge					
	Summer (June-Se	pt.)				
		On-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0667		
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0488		
	Winter (OctMay)	•			
		On-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0600		
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0488		
			*	0.0.00		
DEDC Dido						
REPS Rider) a a i al a sati a l		*	0.04		
	Residential		\$ \$	0.84 4.58		
	Commercial ndustrial		\$ \$ \$	4.58 47.20		
"	liuusti idi		ş	47.20		
RECR-1 Ride	.					
KECK-1 Kide						
	On-peak energy		•	0.04044		
		Variable	\$	0.04041		
	Off-peak energy					
	On peak energy	Variable	\$	0.01366		
			•			
Miscellaneo	IIS FAAS					
Returned Ch	neck Fee		\$	35.00		
Late Payment Charge		Greater of 2% or \$7.50				
	ee: prior to 5pm workdays		\$	30.00		
	Reconnect Fee: after 5pm		\$	120.00		
Meter Tamp			\$ \$ \$	200.00		
	nection/Move In		\$	25.00		
New Electric			\$	50.00		
New Underground Service \$ 150.00						